UNIVERSITY OF ZADAR CLASS: 112-01/21-01/04

REG.NO.: 2198-1-79-10-21-16

Zadar, 9 December 2021

Pursuant to Decision of the third Expert Council for Social Sciences in the 2020/2021 as of 9 December 2021, the University of Zadar announces a consolidated

CANCELLATION OF THE CALL FOR APPLICATIONS

A decision was made to cancel the Call for Applications of the eighth regular Expert Council for Social Sciences in the 2020/2021 academic year held on 14 May 2021, published on the University of Zadar's web page on 20 May 2021; on the University of Zadar's notice boards on 20 May 2021; in the Zadarski list newspaper on 21 May 2021; in the Official Gazette on 26 May 2021 (NN 57/2021); on the EURAXESS Jobs portal on 27 May 2021, and on the Croatian Employment Centre Zadar website on 31 May 2021, in the part that refers to the election of one associate into the associate position and corresponding employment position of an assistant, for a limited period of time, in the scientific area of Social Sciences, the field of Kinesiology, in the Centre for Centre for Gymnastics and Student Sports;

University of Zadar